TITLE:   Modbus  Registers Map-Conext CL
Three Phase PV Inverter 20/25kVA
DOC NO.
503-0243-01-01
REV.
1.5
PREPARED BY:
Umesha M

0x0009
NA,E
Product Model Designation
(Inverter+BOS)
Read
“C” style null terminated
ASCII string
(Ex: PVSCL25E301E)
Uint8 x 18max
(Unused location will
contain 0xFF).
0x0014 –
0x001D
NA,E Product Serial Number Read
“C” style null terminated
ASCII string
(Ex:ZX1419018749)
Uint8 x20max
(unused location will
contain 0xFF)
0x0028
–
0x0031
NA,E Inverter model designation Read
“C” style null terminated
ASCII string
(Ex: PVSCL25E)
Uint8 x 20max
(unused location will
contain 0xFF)
TITLE:   Modbus  Registers Map-Conext CL
Three Phase PV Inverter 20/25kVA
DOC NO.
503-0243-01-01
REV.
1.5
PREPARED BY:
Umesha M
DATE:
2016-Mar-15
SHEET:
Page 8 of 23
0x0032
-
0x003B
NA,E BOS model designation Read
“C” style null terminated
ASCII string
(Ex: PVSCL2025E301)
Uint8 x 20max
(unused location will
contain 0xFF)
0x0082 –
0x008B
NA,E Software Part Number (Processor A) Read
“C” style null terminated
ASCII string
(ex: 986-2188)
Uint8 x20max
(unused location will
contain 0xFF)
0x0096 –
0x009F
NA,E Software Part Number (Processor B) Read
“C” style null terminated
ASCII string
(ex: 986-2185)
Uint8 x20max
(unused location will
contain 0xFF)
0x00AA–
0x00B3
NA,E Software Part Number (Processor C) Read
“C” style null terminated
ASCII string
(ex: 986-2186)
Uint8 x20max
(unused location will
contain 0xFF)
0x0160 -
0x0169
NA, E Name of the Software for Processor A Read
“C” style null terminated
ASCII string
(Ex: COMM)
Uint8 x20max
(unused location will
contain 0xFF)
0x016A –
0x0173
NA,E Name of the Software for Processor B Read
“C” style null terminated
ASCII string
(Ex: DC-DC)
Uint8 x20max
(unused location will
contain 0xFF)
0x0174 –
0x017D
NA,E Name of the Software for Processor C Read
“C” style null terminated
ASCII string
(Ex: DC-AC)
Uint8 x20max
(unused location will
contain 0xFF)
0x0200
 -
0x0206
NA,E Build Number of the software for Processor A Read
“C” style null terminated
ASCII string
(Ex: BN03)
Uint8 x14max